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Uniform Guide 
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Things to know: 

• On non-Chapel days, K-4th grade girls and boys may choose to wear any approved logo’ed
polo shirt with choice of navy shorts or pants. K-4th  grade girls may choose to wear approved
plaid skirts or skorts with any approved logo’ed polo shirt.

• On Chapel days, K-4th grade girls may choose to wear the approved plaid jumper or plaid
skirt/skort. Either choice must be worn with approved logo’ed white blouse and plaid cross-
tie. K-4th grade boys must wear an approved logo’ed white oxford shirt with plaid tie. Boys
may choose to wear navy pants or shorts. Ties are optional for Kindergarten boys and girls.

• On non-Chapel days, 5th-8th grade girls and boys may choose to wear any approved
logo’ed polo shirt with choice of khaki shorts or pants. 5th-8th grade girls may choose to
wear approved khaki skirts, skorts and shorts with any approved logo’ed polo shirt.

• On Chapel days, 5th-8th grade girls and boys must wear an approved logo’ed white oxford
shirt with approved logo’ed navy vest and striped tie. Boys may choose khaki pants or shorts,
and girls must wear one of the approved khaki skirts or skorts.

• 5th-8th grade students are required to wear a PE uniform on the days they have PE class. The
PE uniform is optional for 4th grade, although most students chose to wear it.  K-3rd grade
students will not change clothes for PE.  If a student has PE on a Chapel day, they would need
to change into PE uniform after Chapel.

• All shirts, skirts, skorts, and jumpers must be purchased/logo’ed through Lands’ End.
• Shorts and pants may be purchased from any retailer as long as they are similar in style to

the Lands’ End brand shorts and pants.
• Shorts and pants must be worn with a belt.
• Belts may be purchased from any retailer, but should be brown, black, or navy leather. Navy

stretch magnetic belts are permitted.  Shorts or pants may not be have belt loops removed.
• Skirts and skorts may be worn with or without leggings, tights, knee socks, or crew socks,

which may be purchased from any retailer.
• Shoes must be closed-toe. No boots or light-up shoes are allowed. Preferred shoe color is

predominantly white or navy, but athletic shoes with color are permitted.
• Approved Chapel-wear may also be worn on non-Chapel days.

• All outerwear worn inside the building must be purchased and logo’ed through Lands’ End.
• Any outerwear/overcoats that will be worn outside the building (i.e. playground, PE class,

etc.) may be purchased from any retailer and do not have to be logo’ed.
• Hoodies (St. B’s spirit wear or Lands’ End) for ALL students K-8 are ONLY permitted on

PE days

School Uniform Provider: Lands’ End 
landsend.com/school 

Preferred School Number: 900181918 



St. Benedict's Episcopal School 

Kindergarten-4th Grade Girls 

Non-Chapel Day Shirt Choices: (must be logo’ed) 

Item Color Choices Lands' End Item # 

School Uniform Kids Short Sleeve Interlock Polo Blue, Maize, or White 5291855X7
School Uniform Kids Short Sleeve Performance Mesh Polo Blue, Maize, or White 5291875X6
School Uniform Girls Short Sleeve Fem Fit Interlock Polo Blue, Maize, or White 5293475X7

School Uniform Kids Long Sleeve Interlock Polo Blue, Maize, or White 529885X0
School Uniform Kids Long Sleeve Performance Mesh Polo Blue, Maize, or White 5291945X6

School Uniform Kids Rapid Dry Active Polo White 529015X2

Non-Chapel Day Shorts, Pants, Skirts/Skorts Choices: 

School Uniform Girls Plain Front Blend Chino Shorts Navy 5284275X0
School Uniform Girls Plain Front Stretch Chino Pants Navy 442879BPX 

Shorts and pants must be worn with: 

School Uniform Leather Belt Black 3944765X5

School Uniform Girls Plaid Top of Knee Pleat Skort Plaid 5281655X8
School Uniform Custom Girls Plaid Box Pleat Skirt Top of Knee Plaid 5279645X3

Skirt/Skort may be worn with: 

School Uniform Girls Tough Cotton Legging Navy or Black 5222985X4

School Uniform Girls Solid Cable Knee Socks Navy or White 0935945X7

Approved for Chapel Days 

Both jumper and skirt/skort may be worn with leggings, tights, or knee socks above, or regular crew socks. 

School Uniform Girls Plaid Jumper Top of Knee French Blue Plaid 527959BP1
School Uniform Girls Plaid Top of Knee Pleat Skort French Blue Plaid 528165BP7
School Uniform Custom Girls Plaid Box Pleat Skirt Top of Knee French Blue Plaid 527964BP2
School Uniform Girls Short Sleeve Peter Pan Collar Shirt White 528918BP4
School Uniform Girls Plaid Cross Tie (optional for Kindergarten) Plaid 438994BP7

Optional layering choices for Chapel and Non-Chapel Days 

May be worn under any approved shirt. 

School Uniform Women’s Relaxed Cotton Mock Turtleneck White 475632BP6 

Optional Outerwear for Chapel and Non-Chapel Days (must be logo’ed) 

School Uniform Girls Fleece Jacket Navy 430915BP8 

School Uniform Girls Cotton Modal Fine Gauge Cardigan Sweater Navy 510725BP3 

School Uniform Women's Fine Gauge Cardigan Sweater Navy 092808BP8 

School Uniform Girls Zip-front Sweatshirt Navy 393712BP0 

School Uniform Girls Lightweight Fleece Half Zip Navy 430909BP2 

School Uniform Girls Performance Zip-front Cardigan Navy 458427BP3 

School Uniform Girls Zip-Front Drifter Cardigan Navy 430999BP5 

School Uniform Big Kids Fleece Lined Rain Jacket Navy 458509BP8 

School Uniform Girls Active Track Jacket Navy 486476BP6 

PE Uniform (must be logo’ed) (Optional for 4th Grade Only – Not K-3) 

School Uniform Boys Short Sleeve Active T-shirt Gray Heather 486454BPX 

School Uniform Boys Short Sleeve Essential T-shirt Gray Heather 393752BP5 

School Uniform Boys Long Sleeve Essential T-shirt Gray Heather 395791BP9 

School Uniform Girls Athletic Shorts Navy 486479BPX 

School Uniform Girls Mesh Shorts Navy 470331BP4 

School Uniform Girls Sweatpants Navy 393718BP8 

School Uniform Women's Yoga Pants Navy 402995BP8 

Approved for Non-Chapel Days 



St. Benedict's Episcopal School 

Kindergarten-4th Grade Boys 

Non-Chapel Day Shirt Choices: (must be logo’ed) 

Item Color Choices Lands' End Item # 

School Uniform Kids Short Sleeve Interlock Polo Blue, Maize, or White 051402BP4 

School Uniform Kids Short Sleeve Performance Mesh Polo Blue, Maize, or White 051469BP8 

School Uniform Kids Long Sleeve Interlock Polo Blue, Maize, or White 051369BP5 

School Uniform Kids Long Sleeve Performance Mesh Polo Blue, Maize, or White 051438BP2 

School Uniform Kids Rapid Dry Active Polo White 486426BP8 

Non-Chapel Day Shorts and Pants Choices: 

School Uniform Boys Cotton Plain Front Chino Shorts Navy 231164BP3 

School Uniform Boys Plain Front Blend Chino Shorts Navy 435618BP2 

School Uniform Boys Iron Knee Blend Plain Front Chino Pants Navy 403847BP8 

School Uniform Boys Iron Knee Stain Resistant Wrinkle Resistant Plain Front Chino Pants Navy 403853BP3 

Shorts and pants must be worn with: 

School Uniform Leather Belt Black 394476BP4 

Chapel Day Shirt Choices: (must be logoed) 

School Uniform Boys Long Sleeve Oxford Shirt White 458479BP0 

School Uniform Boys Short Sleeve Oxford Shirt White 458473BP3 

School Uniform Custom Big Kids Plaid Pre Tied Tie (optional for Kindergarten) Plaid 448137BP8 

Chapel Day Shorts and Pants Choices: 

Optional layering choices for Chapel and Non-Chapel Days 

May be worn under any approved shirt. 

School Uniform Men's Super-T Mock Turtleneck White 417298BP2 

Optional Outerwear for Chapel and Non-Chapel Days (must be logo’ed) 

. 

School Uniform Boys Fleece Jacket Navy 430912BP4 

School Uniform Boys Cotton Modal Button Front Cardigan Sweater Navy 458498BP3 

School Uniform Boys Zip-front Sweatshirt Navy 393714BPX 

School Uniform Boys Lightweight Fleece Half-Zip Navy 430906BP9 

School Uniform Boys Cotton Modal Zip Front Cardigan Sweater Navy 458503BP0 

School Uniform Big Kids Fleece Lined Rain Jacket Navy 458509BP8 

School Uniform Boys Active Track Jacket Navy 486430BP4 

PE Uniform (must be logo’ed) (Optional for 4th Grade Only – Not K-3) 

School Uniform Boys Short Sleeve Active T-shirt Gray Heather 486454BPX 

School Uniform Boys Short Sleeve Essential T-shirt Gray Heather 393752BP5 

School Uniform Boys Long Sleeve Essential T-shirt Gray Heather 395791BP9 

School Uniform Boys Athletic Shorts Navy 486433BP8 

School Uniform Boys Mesh Shorts Navy 470207BP8 

School Uniform Boys Sweatpants Navy 393720BP5 

School Uniform Boys Active Track Pants Navy 470204BP4 

Same as non-chapel day shorts and pants choices (see above) 

Approved for Non-Chapel Days 

Approved for Chapel Days 



St. Benedict's Episcopal School 
5th-8th Grade Girls 

Non-Chapel Day Shirt Choices: (must be logo’ed) 

Item Color Choices Lands' End Item # 

School Uniform Kids Short Sleeve Interlock Polo Navy, White 051402BP4 

School Uniform Kids Short Sleeve Performance Mesh Polo Navy, White 051469BP8 

School Uniform Girls Short Sleeve Fem Fit Interlock Polo Navy, White 230955BP4 

School Uniform Girls Fem Fit Short Sleeve Mesh Polo Navy, White 230949BP9 

School Uniform Girls Short Sleeve Textured Active Polo Navy, White 430853BP0 

School Uniform Kids Rapid Dry Active Polo Navy, White 486426BP8 

School Uniform Kids Long Sleeve Interlock Polo Navy, White 051369BP5 

School Uniform Kids Long Sleeve Performance Mesh Polo Navy, White 051438BP2 

School Uniform Girls Long Sleeve Fem Fit Interlock Polo Navy, White 230958BP8 

School Uniform Girls Long Sleeve Fem Fit Mesh Polo Navy, White 230952BP0 

Non-Chapel Day Shorts, Pants, Skirts/Skorts Choices: 

School Uniform Girls Plain Front Blend Chino Shorts Khaki 403776BP1 

School Uniform Girls Plain Front Stretch Chino Pants Khaki 442879BPX 

Shorts and pants must be worn with: 

School Uniform Leather Belt Black 394476BP4 

School Uniform Girls Blend Chino Skort Above Knee Khaki 320134BP9 

School Uniform Girls Solid A-line Skirt Below the Knee Khaki 430813BP6 

School Uniform Girls Solid Box Pleat Skirt Above Knee Khaki 395700BP1 

Skirt/Skort may be worn with: 

School Uniform Girls Iron Knee Ankle Length Legging Navy or Black 499831BP6 

School Uniform Girls Microfiber Tights Navy, Black, or White 090559BP9 

School Uniform Girls Solid Cable Knee Socks Navy or White 093594BP6 

Chapel Day Shirt Choices: (must be logoed) 

School Uniform Girls Short Sleeve Oxford White 458431BPX 

School Uniform Girls Long Sleeve Oxford White 458434BP3 

School Uniform Girls Drifter V-neck Vest Navy 414762BP2 

School Uniform Boys Fine Gauge V-neck Vest Navy 414753BP3 

School Uniform Kids Cotton Modal Sweater Vest Navy 510801BP0 

School Uniform Kids Cotton Modal Fine Gauge Sweater Vest Navy 510786BPX 

School Uniform Adult Stripe To Be Tied Tie Striped 4267255X7 

Chapel Day Skirts/Skorts Choices: 

School Uniform Girls Blend Chino Skort Above Knee Khaki 320134BP9 

School Uniform Girls Solid A-line Skirt Below the Knee Khaki 430813BP6 

School Uniform Girls Solid Box Pleat Skirt Above Knee Khaki 395700BP1 

Skirts/skorts may be worn with leggings, tights, or knee socks above. 

Optional layering choices for Chapel and Non-Chapel Days 

May be worn under any approved shirt. 

School Uniform Women’s Relaxed Cotton Mock Turtleneck White 475632BP6 

Optional Outerwear for Chapel and Non-Chapel Days (must be logo’ed) 

School Uniform Girls Fleece Jacket Navy 430915BP8 

School Uniform Girls Cotton Modal Fine Gauge Cardigan Sweater Navy 510725BP3 

School Uniform Women's Fine Gauge Cardigan Sweater Navy 092808BP8 

School Uniform Girls Zip-front Sweatshirt Navy 393712BP0 

School Uniform Girls Lightweight Fleece Half Zip Navy 430909BP2 

School Uniform Girls Performance Zip-front Cardigan Navy 458427BP3 

School Uniform Big Kids Fleece Lined Rain Jacket Navy 458509BP8 

School Uniform Girls Active Track Jacket Navy 486476BP6 

Required PE Uniform (must be logo’ed) 

School Uniform Boys Short Sleeve Active T-shirt Gray Heather 486454BPX 

School Uniform Boys Short Sleeve Essential T-shirt Gray Heather 393752BP5 

School Uniform Boys Long Sleeve Essential T-shirt Gray Heather 395791BP9 

School Uniform Girls Athletic Shorts Navy 486479BPX 

School Uniform Girls Mesh Shorts Navy 470331BP4 

School Uniform Girls Sweatpants Navy 393718BP8 

School Uniform Women's Yoga Pants Navy 402995BP8 

Approved for Non-Chapel Days 

Approved for Chapel Days 



St. Benedict's Episcopal School 

5th-8th Grade Boys 

Non-Chapel Day Shirt Choices: (must be logo’ed) 

Item Color Choices Lands' End Item # 

School Uniform Kids Short Sleeve Interlock Polo Navy, White 051402BP4 

School Uniform Kids Short Sleeve Performance Mesh Polo Navy, White 051469BP8 

School Uniform Kids Long Sleeve Interlock Polo Navy, White 051369BP5 

School Uniform Kids Long Sleeve Performance Mesh Polo Navy, White 051438BP2 

School Uniform Kids Rapid Dry Active Polo Navy, White 486426BP8 

School Uniform Boys Active Polo Shirt Navy, White 430873BP8 

Non-Chapel Day Shorts and Pants Choices: 

School Uniform Boys Cotton Plain Front Chino Shorts Khaki 231164BP3 

School Uniform Boys Plain Front Blend Chino Shorts Khaki 435618BP2 

School Uniform Boys Iron Knee Blend Plain Front Chino Pants Khaki 403847BP8 

School Uniform Boys Iron Knee Stain Resistant Wrinkle Resistant Plain Front Chino Pants Khaki 403853BP3 

Shorts and pants must be worn with: 

School Uniform Leather Belt Black 394476BP4 

Chapel Day Shirt Choices: (must be logo’ed) 

School Uniform Boys Long Sleeve Oxford Shirt White 458479BP0 

School Uniform Boys Short Sleeve Oxford Shirt White 458473BP3 

School Uniform Kids Cotton Modal Sweater Vest Navy 510801BP0 

School Uniform Kids Cotton Modal Fine Gauge Sweater Vest Navy 510786BPX 

School Uniform Boys Fine Gauge V-neck Vest Navy 414753BP3 

School Uniform Custom Adult Stripe To Be Tied Tie Striped 426725BP6 

Chapel Day Shorts and Pants Choices: 

Optional layering choices for Chapel and Non-Chapel Days 

May be worn under any approved shirt. 

School Uniform Men's Super-T Mock Turtleneck White 417298BP2 

Optional Outerwear for Chapel and Non-Chapel Days (must be logo’ed) 

. 

School Uniform Boys Fleece Jacket Navy 430912BP4 

School Uniform Boys Cotton Modal Button Front Cardigan Sweater Navy 458498BP3 

School Uniform Boys Zip-front Sweatshirt Navy 393714BPX 

School Uniform Boys Lightweight Fleece Half Zip Navy 430906BP9 

School Uniform Boys Cotton Modal Zip Front Cardigan Navy 458503BP0 

School Uniform Big Kids Fleece Lined Rain Jacket Navy 458509BP8 

School Uniform Boys Active Track Jacket Navy 486430BP4 

Required PE Uniform (must be logo’ed) 

School Uniform Boys Short Sleeve Active T-shirt Gray Heather 486454BPX 

School Uniform Boys Short Sleeve Essential T-shirt Gray Heather 393752BP5 

School Uniform Boys Long Sleeve Essential T-shirt Gray Heather 395791BP9 

School Uniform Boys Athletic Shorts Navy 486433BP8 

School Uniform Boys Mesh Shorts Navy 470207BP8 

School Uniform Boys Sweatpants Navy 393720BP5 

School Uniform Boys Active Track Pants Navy 470204BP4 

Same as non-chapel day shorts and pants choices (see above) 

Approved for Non-Chapel Days 

Approved for Chapel Days 




